o GOVIRNING BODY AGESDA TTEM 5O, 00,

¢ 4 SUB G REVISED BUDGICT ESTIMATE FOR FY, 202122

Proposed Budget for 1Y, 202122 wy recommended by 93" Finanee Corsmitter dated
21ER2020 bt could not be approved by Governing Body diie 10 pavcity of Gme and the szme was
approved by the President, SGPGI by elreulation. “The revised budget for 1, 2021-77 was plaved

1 ‘},; 4 &

before the 94" Finance Commitice in accordance with the actual budget allotment by the State
Govl,

The Revised Budgget Ustimates for both Capital & Revenue Account Head are presented 2.
under:-

CAPITAL HEAD:

The proposed Budget of the Institute under Capital Head during the F.Y. 2021-22 wee
Rs.130.00 crore. Out of which Rs.70.00 crore for construction work s 55.00 crore under
cquipment head (including equipment of Trauma Centre and other capital items like purchase of
new computers, Books & Journals, Furniture/furnishing & other miscellaneous equipment) and
Rs.5.00 crore for cquipment under centrally sponsored scheme, TCCC for Radiotherapy,

The revised budget estimate under Capital Head for financial year 2021-22 is Rs.111.0)
crore against State Govt. has allotted budget of Rs, 111,01 crrore which includes s, 70.00 crroze

for construction works, Rs.40.00 crore for Medical Fquipment & Rs.1.00 crore for centrally
sponsored scheme TCCC and Rs.0.01 crore for Medical Equipment of Trauma Centre.

Thus Revised Budget under Capital Fead is of Rs.111.01 crore for financial year 2021-22
as per Budget allotment by the State Govt.

REVENUE HIEAD :

The proposed Revenue Budget of the Institute including ‘I'rauma Centre for F.Y. 2021-72
was proposed for Rs.866.01 crore which relates to salarics, pension & retirement benefits,
maintenance work of Civil, Electrical & Employcees Welfare & other Cont. Exp. Rs.2.00 crore has
been proposed for BPL, patients & Rs.10.00 crore for 24 Hrs. free medical treatment of Travra
Cune o patients. Ou. of which Rs.782.00 crore was proposed Grant-in-a.d & Rs.73.16 croie o,
estimated income of Institute’s own resources (Hospital Charges cic) alongwith surplus of -
previous ycars.

93" Finance Commitice in its mecting held on 21.08.2020 supgested to repay of

outstanding, principal amount of loan taken from SBI, accordingly Rs.242.37 crore is 1o be paid oul
ol available surplus of the Institute related to previous years. Therefore, Revenue Budget has been
revised 1o Rs.1122.07 crore from Rs.866.01 crore originally cstimated for the F.Y. 2021-22
accordance with budget allotment by the State Govt. & Institute’s income and surplus of previous
years.” ’ T

. . . " b s = . s NG .
As per suggestion of 93" Finance Committee repayment of principal amount of loan will
be made from available surplus of Institute and accordingly Budget Head “Repayment of P'rj

Amount of Loan™ has been created.
Mr/wJ 4
, A provision ol Rs.12.00 crore by curtailing various expenditure heads of contingen mm

l—lc;vrunB. 'il. 4 ad ) y 1 . ¢ 19" far the |I° I021-22 hae e e te P 15128 1
gxecﬁive Reg%{gig@ﬂl h&,td lxpenditure of COVID-19" for the F.Y. 2021-22 has been made due to DSBRGIMS., LKO.
scpaivs, Lugkignion of COVID-19 second wave,

sinal
\.., [




94" FINANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA ITEMNO. . oooooooooe
SUB: REVISED BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR 2021-22

Proposed Budget estimate for F.Y. 2021-22 was approved by the 93rd FC & GB
by circulation but due to short allotment of Budget by State Govt., the revised Budget
Estimates for 2021-22 has been prepared and put up for the approval of the Finance
committee. The Budget Estimates for both Capital & Revenue Head are as under:-

CAPITAL HEAD:

The proposed budget of the Institute under Capital Head during the Financial
Year 2021-22 was Rs.130 crore. Out of which Rs. 70.00 crore for construction work
Rs.55.00 crore under equipment head (including equipment of Trauma Center and other
capital items like purchase of new computers, books & journals, Furniture/furnishing &
other miscellaneous equipment) and Rs.5.00 crore for equipment under centrally
sponsored scheme, TCCC for Radiotherapy.

The Revised budget estimate under Capital Head for financial year 2021-22 is
Rs.111.01 crore against State Govt. has allotted budget of Rs.111.01 crore which
includes Rs.70.00 crore for Construction works, Rs. 40.00 crore for Medical Equipment
& Rs. 1.00 crore for centrally sponsored scheme TCCC and Rs. 0.01 crore for Medical
Equipment of Trauma Center.

Thus Revised Budget under Capital Head is of Rs.111.01 crore for financial vear
2021-22 as per Budget allotment by the State Govt.

REVENUE HEAD:

The proposed Revenue Budget of the Institute including Trauma Center for
Financial Year 2021-22 was proposed for Rs.866.01 crore which relates to salaries,
pension & retirement benefits, maintenance work of Civil, Electrical & Employees
Welfare & other Cont. Exp. Etc., Rs. 2.00 crore has been proposed for BPL patients &
Rs.10.00 crore for 24 Hrs. free medical treatment of Trauma Center patients. Qut of
which Rs. 782.00 crore was proposed Grant-in-aid & Rs. 73.16 crore from estimated
income of Institute’s own resources (Hospital Charges etc.) along with surplus (@N

previous years. y

permaTerE e~

o

P

inai FINANCE OFFICER
t Cot V Bajpai vSM
t E?xectiwen Reg?.ftrar SGPGIMS, LKO.

SCPGIMS, Lucknow




93" Finance Committee in its meeting held on 21-08-2020 suggested to repay of
outstanding principal amount of loan taken from SBI, accordingly Rs. 242.37 crore is to
be paid out of available surplus of the Institute related to previous years. Therefore,
Revenue Budget has been revised to Rs. 1122.07 crore from Rs. 866.01 crore originally
estimated for the Financial Year 2021-22 in accordance with budget allotment by the
State Govt. & Institute’s income and surplus of previous years.

A provision of Rs. 12.00 crore by curtailing various expenditure heads of
contingency under the budget head “Expenditure of Covid-19” for the Financial Year
2021-22 has been made due to pandemic situation of Covid-19 second wave.

Thus the Revenue Budget under Revenue Head is of Rs. 1122.07 crore for
Financial Year 2021-22 as per budget allotment by the State Govt.

LOAN

Infrastructure creation to the tune of Rs. 230.93 crore is estimated during 2021-22
out of sanctioned loan of Rs. 473.00 crore from State Bank of India.

FC may like to deliberate & approve.

ey L

Lt Co! Vafun Ba;pai VSM FINANCE OFFICER
g:g;gll&es Tﬁgg‘fgz\:\'{. SGPGIMS, LKO.



Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Lucknow

MMARY OF ACTUAL BUDGET 2020-21, PROPOSED BUDGET 2021-22 & REVISED BUDGET ESTIMATES 2021.

CAPITAL ACCOUNT

RECEIPTS / EXPENDITURE (Rs.in L
, Actual Budget Revised
Heads of Account Expenditure | Estimate EBu'dget Remarks
2020-21 2021-22 o
) 2021-22
1 . ; 2 3 4 5
01- GRANTS IN AID FROM STATE GOVT. :
0309 Haig TITElt SMEffE WA wETe @) SgaH
01 24— g&a i & 3906.62 7000.00 7000.00 %o 45 =Wz TCCC & w=nw
‘ 60 Wiererd Tr=e T0 2880 TS
26 I 3R Gooll / SUHNT N Fa5 2 TAT 40 WATH <ol 18.80
02 / 3500.00 4500.00 4000.00m &1 Pty of sor—is #
. ] : F0 1143 crore ¥ s90a o5
13 € 7 T BU SW D B TER TR A T gEhwEn
is . TS @ =T [0F0 TeS oF
03 25\#&11# AR ool / SUPRVT AR HIA B 0 500.00 100.00 vre &2 % IS0 O T
qRifEe ' : 4 3T Fo 0762 crore SIBIIT A3
' ot & T d ) o e a9
AT 0309 7406.62  12000.00  11100.00 0" .0
focfa af 2018—19. 2016—20 TF
' 2020-21 ¥ ®E gEad TEA
16 T T SR wer woEs ¥ g SR B o T Wt g3 R
01 26 T AR oot/ Suaor 3R Fa 0.0 1000.00 1.00
AT 0303 0.00 1000.00 1.00
TOTAL 01 7406.62 13000.00 11101.00
05 Infrastructure creation from SBI
Loan Rs.473/-cr.
01 Construction Works
0.00 3389.10 8§389.10
02 Medical Equipments
555.81 10000.00 14674.00
AT 05
555.81 13389.10 23063.10

o and

=1

Lt Cot Varun Bajpai VSM>/ \.BL/ F@eé 10

Executive Registrar
SCGPGIMS, Lucknow

/4

/

FINANCE OFFICER
SGPGIMS, LKO.



Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Ins

IMMARY OF ACTUAL BUDGET 2020-21 , PROPOSED BUDGET2021

titute of Medical Sciences,

Lucknow

.22 & REVISED BUDGET ESTIMATES 2021-

REVENUE AC:COUNT
RECEIPTS /| EXPENDITURE
(Rs.in Lakhs)
Rudvet Revised
udge
Actual Income . Budget Remarks
Heads of Account 202021 I;J;tzuln;;e Estimate
) 2021-22
1 2 3 4 5
1 Opening Balance 34317.00 24662.57  29091.76
1
2 Receipt 64765.93 85516.00  83116.00 See Page no. 03
3 Tortal (1+2) 99082.93 110178.57  112207.76 /
4 Expenditure 69991.17 86601.00 112207.76 See Page no. [;/
5 Closing Balance (3-4) 29091.76 23577.57 0.00 7
REVENUE RECEIPTS
(Rs.in Lakhs)
Revised
Budget
o Actual Income . Budget
Heads of Account 2020-21 I;:;tzlmme Estuimgaetc Remarks
221 S0
1 2 3 4 5 N
! 01 Grant -ip- Aid 60500.00 78200.00 75800.00 /
: 02| UInstitute's Internal Income 4265.93 7316.00 7316.00 /
| N | vt FINANCE OFFICER
ot che maif\tm ag) Total 6476593 85516.00  83116.00 S.G.P.G.l.M.ﬁ. LKO.

SCPGIMS, Lucknow ég&/

=

1



51- GRANTS IN AID FROM STATE GOVT.

OJOQWWWWME‘IW

Details of Grant-In-Aid

52000.00

01 31— W JEH-mMry ( Ia) 40500.00 54600.00
02 20~ SRR S7Rr-mra (v ) 20000.00  25000.00  20000.00
03 53— THMERT I @7 SRy oy e 0.00 0.00 0.00
' |
AT 0309 60500.00  77000.00  74600.00 i
,0310 Free Medical Facility to BPL 000 200.00 200.00
Antoday/Poor Patients .
20— WETEAT IR —wA (R o)
. ; ‘ I
,0375 S ¥R 24 w9 Fryes Riftrear 0.00 1000.00 1000.00
feem 39— sy Tur v
AT 0.00 1200.00 1200.00 ,
TOTAL 51: 60500.00]  78200.00] _ 75800.00

Details of Institute's Internal Income

02- INSTITUTE INTERNAL INCOME

B TOTAL 02:

52 Patient Registration & Admission etc, 1516.03 4640.00 4640.00 See Page no. 4
53 Rent & Taxes etc. 191.45 239.00 239.00 See Page no. 4
55 Fees 9.76 26.00 26.00 See Page no. 5
56 Other Receipts etc, 2548.69 2411.00 2411.00 See Page no. 5
4265.93 7316.00 7316.00
r” ”
. °§:e¥$:::.£:zzfgﬁsﬂy W Pt Care

SCPGIMS, Lucknow




e —__ |

h 4
7
(Rs.in Lakhs)
Budget Revised
udge
Actual Income 8 ; Budget Remarks
Heads of Account Estimate | o0 ote
2020-21 2021-22
2021-22
i 1 2 3 4 5
52- PATIENT REGISTRAION &
ADMISSION ETC.
01 Registration & Consultation 201.37 500.00 500.00
02 Investigation Charges/ Pathological 721.30 2400.00 2400.00 .
Tests (50%)
03 Operation/Procedures 139.32 500.00 500.00 X
04 Bed Charges & Admission Fees 447.30 1100.00 1100.00
05 Other Misc.Receipts 6.74 140.00 140.00
TOTAL 52: T 151603 4640.00  4640.00
53-RENT & TAXES ETC.
01 Rent from Residences 138.15 110.00 110.00
02 Rent from Hostels 8.14 5.00 5.00
03 Rent From Guest House 2.88 20.00 20.00
04 Rent from PRA/Vishramalaya 0 2.00 2.00
05 Rent from State Bank of India 8.18 8.00 8.00
06 Rent from Telephone Exchange 0 1.00 1.00
07 Rent from Shops/Community Centre 12.57 12.00 12.00
etc.,
08 Licence Fee from Cafetarias 13.39 6.00 6.00
09 Licence Fee from Patient Kitchen 0 0.00 0.00
10 Licence Fee from Laundry 8.14 7.00 7.00
11 Licence Fee from Cycle Stand and 0 65.00 65.00
Tempo
12 th{;/h:l)/is\gl(cceipls (College of 0 3.00 3.00 /
TOTAL 53: -
Lt Co! Varun Bajpai VSM 191.45 239,00 239,00 FINANCE OFFICER
Exesutive-Registear S.GPGIMS, LKO.

% m/
SCPGIMS, Lucknow s % Y
P .



(Rs.in Lakhs)

Revised
Actual Income Bilaget Budget
Heads of Account a MEl Estimate wE Remdrks
2020-21 2021-22 Estimate
2021-22
1 2 3 4 5
55- FEES.

02 Fee From Nursery School 3.86 6.00 6.00
04 Application Fees ' 5.90 5.00 5.00
07 Misc. Fees o | 0.00 15.00 15.00

TOTAL 55 , 9.76 26.00 26.00 B

56- OTHER RECEIPTS o

01 Bus charges received from Employees 2071 30.(_)0 30.00
02 Bus charges received from Other 8.03 15.00 15.00

Users
03 Vehicle charges on Private use 0.93 5.00 5.00
04 Interest on Bank Deposfts 1826.30 ©1490.00 1490.00
05 Receipt on Sale of Scrap & Auction & 25.83 70.00 70.00

Condemination
06 Sale of Tender Forms 18.40 30.00 30.00
09 Recovery of Electricity Charges 641.52 700.00 700.00
10 Penalty Receipts on late delivery 0 60.00 60.00
11 Buy Back Receipts 0 0.00 0.00
12 Receipts from telecom 0.06 1.00 1.00
13 Other Misc.Receipts 6.91 10.00 10.00

TOTAL 356: 2548.69 2411.00 2411.00

TOTAL RECEIPTS (51 TO 56) ) 64765.93 85516.00 83116.00

V o A MJ /
Lt Co! Varun Bajpai vsM ﬁk w/ ge 5 of 10 FINANCE OFFICER
ol SGPGIMS, LKO.

Exesulive Registrar
SCPGIMS, Luckniow



v\

Syl

<
\

i i i now
Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Luck
7 ESTIMATES 2021-
IMMARY OF ACTUAL BUDGET 2020-21 , PROPOSED BUDGET2021-22 & REVISED BUDGE
REVENUE EXPENDITURE

(Rs.in lakhs)
, Bndext Revised
Actua udge Budiet
; : get ;
Heads of Account Expenditure | Estimate Estimate Remarks
2020-21 202122 | L0000,
) 1 2 3 4 5
0309 worg e i dwr waTe ‘
I PAY & ALLOWANCES 40499.47 52000.06 54600.00
I CONTINGENCY EXPENDITURE 29491.70 34601.00 57607.76
Total } 69991.17 8660100  112207.76

Details of Pay & Allowance

I-PAY & ALLOWANCES

01 Pay & Allowances 35672.44 46200.00 48000.00 See Page no. 7
02 Arrear of 50% of 7th Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 See Page no. 7
commission
03 Pension & Terminal Benefits 4827.03 5800.00 6600.00 See Page no. 7
Total 40499.47 52000.00 54600.00

Details of Contingency Expenditure
II - CONTIGENT EXPENDITURE

04 Employees Welfare 4504.92 5001.00 4701.00 See Page no. 8
05 Contingent Expenditure 6829.47 8400.00 7774.83 See Page no. 8
06 Wages of Contractual Employees 6982.18 8225.00 7805.00 See Page no. 8
07 Civil Maintenance 1637.42 2140.00 1935.00 See Page no. 9
08 Electrical Maintenance 1086.92 1345.00 1288.00 See Page no. 9
09 Academic Activities 595.32 1192.00 1030.00 See Page no. 10
10 Maintenance Hospital Activities 5954.19 4998.00 5536.00 See Page no. 10
11 Repayment of Interest on Loan 1901.28 2100.00 2100.00
12" Repayment of Principal Amount of 0 0.00  24237.93
Loan
;0310 Free Medical Facility to BPL 0 200.00 200.00
Antoday/Poor Patients
L0375 ST WX A 24 wv2 e fafarm 0 1000.00  1000.00
Rm . 39- sty wen < /
N Total 2949170 34601.00  57607.76 FINANCE OFFICER
Lt Co! jpai

Varun Bajpai VSM o/
Exeaulive Regisrar & \N}/ 4 SGPGIMS, LKO.
SG know
SCPGIMS,Luc ‘ :/ i =



(Rs.in lakhs)
ised
Actual Budget I;Z‘gszt
Heads of Account Expenditure | Estimate Estimgate Remarks
2020-21 2021-22 2021-22
1 2 3 4 5
01-PAY & ALLOWANCES
01 Basic Pay : 23847.46 30400.00 31000.00
02 Deamness Pay 0.14 0 0
03 N.P.A. 1261.89 1800.00 1900.00
04 Dearness Allowance 4468.09 4700.00 5500.00
05 Deputation Allowance 1.36 12.00 12.00
06 House Rent Allowance 1797.02 2800.00 2800.00
07 Nursing Allowance | 823.90 1100.00 1200.00
08 Patient Care Allowance ) 334.09 700.00 700.00
09 CR.A. 615.99 700.00 700.00
10 ICU/OT Allowance - 4731 + 65.00 65.00
11 P.G.Allowance 0 80.00 80.00
12 Transport Allowance 1650 49 1935.00 2135.00
13 Uniform Allowance 1.97 250.00 250.00
14 Bonus 96.78 .170.00 170.00
15 Washing Allowance 204.98 120.00 120.00
16 Honorarium - 0 1.00 1.00
17 Conveyance Allowance 140.39 400.00 400.00
18 News Paper Allowance 49.72 200.00 200.00
19 Book Allowance 1.45 60.00 60.00
20 Personnel Training 0 2.00 2.00
21 Other Salary Expenditures 0 40.00 40.00
22 Children Education Allowance 234.24 600.00 600.00
23 Briefcase Allowance / Office Bag 58.92 1.00 1.00 New Introduce
24 Mobile Allowance 36.25 64.00 64.00 New Introduce
02 Arrear of (PCA+PG Allow.) & 0 0.00 0.00
50% of 7th Pay commission
TOTAL 01: 35672.44 46200.00 48000.00
03-PENSION & TERMINAL
01 Basic Pension 1507.14 1400.00 1800.00
02 D.A. on Pension 328.53 600.00 700.00
03 Gratiry . 782.23 1200.00 1300.00
05 Pension Commutation 860.45 1200.00 1300.00
07 New Pension Scheme Employer 1348.68 1400.00 1500.00
Contribuiton
{ TOTAL 03: 4827.03 5800.00 6600.00 I Y
lypjl’"“ &/ A~
Page 7 of 10
Lt Col Varun Bzjpai vSM 4}/ FINANCE omcEg
Exesutive Registrar WL" S.G.PGIMS, LKO.

SCPGIMS, Lucknow



¢ $a64 on
(¥.s.in takls)

R

, Revised
Asiua ?lljm,ﬂ Budget Remarks
Heads of Account Expenditure ”«‘?"""“’ Fstimate
202021 202122 22422
I 2 3 4 5
04 - EMPLOYEES WELFARE
01 Medical Reimbursement to 1781.83 400006 3900.00
Employees
04 Sports & Cultural Activities 0.31 1.00 100G
05 Pay & Allowances to Central School 345.93 500.00 400,00
Teachers
07 Bus Contract for Employees 376.45 500.00 400.00
\ TOTAL 04 : 4504.92 5001.00 470100
05 - CONTIGENT EXPENDITURE
01 Dak Expenditure/S.P.S. 2.50 6.00 10,60
02 LTC/HTC 23.49 200.00 150.00
03 Travelling Expenses 0.80 40.00 40,00
04 Telephone/Fax 81.78 140.00 120,00
05 Electricity Charges etc., 6455.37 7500.00 70060.00
06 Stationery & Printing 17.59 30.00 50.00
07 POL & Maintenance of Vehicles 9221 120.00 120.00
08 Audit Fees 21.12 50.00 30.00
09 Publicity & Publication Charges 54.13 100.00 %0.00
10 Purchase of Uniforms for Staff 0 1.00 10.00
11 Consultancy/legal Charges 8.73 50.00 40.00
12 Guest House Expenditures (including 8.65 10.00 15.00
Food/Stuff)
13 Hospitality/Entertainment 0.12 2.00 7.83
14 Expenditure on Statutory Bodies & 0 1.00 2.00
Meetings
15 Other Office Expenses 62.98 150.00 100.00
16 Re-payment of Interest on Loan 1901.28 2100.00 2100.00
TOTAL 0S: 8730.75 10500.00 9874.83 ] ]
06 - WAGES OF CONTRACTUAL
EMPLOYEES
01 Security Contract Expenditure 888.08 900.00 1000.00
02 Sanitary Contract Expenditure 2310.74 2400.00 2400.00
03 Horticulture Contract Expenditure 91.83 120.00 100.00
04 Patient Helper Expenditure 316.54 700.00 400.00
Ot Sourcing of Services / Employees 3371.53 4100.00 3900.00 /
i 09 Other Expenditures 3.46 3.00 5.00 'c/oFCER
7 5 FINANCE OFFI
cgie\c’ﬁ?f% R AL 06: i SGPGIMS, LKO.
. SCPGIMS,Lucknow

N

\

v



18 ek

B T

e e (o

oo, e e

s g e

(il

e s

Lt Co! Varun Bajpai VvSM

l ‘ '
_ Actual Budpel l‘" V:j‘ "’
Heads of Account Expenditure | Estimsle [,5:';“:':“ Hemnrks
istimale
2020-21 1212
Rl 202122
! 2 3 d 5 _
07 - CIVIL MAINTENANCE, e
02 Maint.of Sewer& Drains& Rodenf 159,76 200,00 200,00
03 Maintenance Roads & Footpaths 134,77 300,00 250,00
04 Repair & Maintenance of Residential 293,33 400,00 350.00
Building,
05 Repair & Maintenance of Non- 854,80 1000.00 900,00
Residentinl Building
06 Maint, of Water Supply 182,88 200.00 200,00
09 Architectural Fees 0.00 10,00 10,00
10 Specialised Civil Maintenance of I11.88 20,00 15.00
Upkeep of Telemedicine
11 Maint, of Telemedicine block 0 10,00 10,00
TOTAL07: 1637.42 2140,00 1935.00
08 - ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE
02 Maint.of Residential Building 149,96 150.00 170.00 ;
03 Maint.of Non-Residential Building 254.82 300,00 300.00
04 Maintenance of Street Lipht 51.75 70.00 68.00
0S5 Maintenance of HT & LT Distribution 67.18 120.00 100.00
& Sub Station
06 Purchase of Generator Fuel 8.16 35.00 20.00
07 Maintenance of Lifts 168.92 170.00 170.00
08 Maint.of U.P.S./ Pumps 46.81 50.00 50.00
09 Other Electrical Maintenance 101.65 130,00 110.00
Lxpenses
10 Maint.of Old LT Distribution System 2540 50,00 40.00
11 Maint, of DG Set 85.79 120.00 90.00
12 Maint, of AC Fire Fighting System 120,18 150.00 170.00
TOTALOR: 1086.92 1.345,00 1288.00
St Page 9 of 10

Execulive Registrar
SCPGIMS, Luckniow

/

/

FINANCE OFFICER
SGPGIMS, LKO.



A
!
T (Ra.in lakhs)
Actual Budiet l:;"::;t‘:
Heads of Aceount Expenditure | Estimate l'lslim‘nlc Remarks
2020-21 2021-22 202122
1 % 3 4 5
09 - ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES
01 National Conference 33.86 200.00 150.00
02 International Conference 20.74 300.00 100.00
03 Expenditure on Training etc., 0 2.00 2.00
04 Seminar & Workshop Expen. 2.06 . 10.00 10.00 ‘
05 Membership , Registration Fee / LRA 403.03 500.00 450.00
06 Intramural Research Activities 123.54 150.00 300.00
07 Maint.of Library Books & Library 0 10.00 1.00
including e-journals
08 Maint. Of Animal House & Purchase 12 15.00 15.00
of Animals
09 College of Nursing 0 3.00 1.00
10 Other Academic Activity Expenses 0 2.00 1.00
TOTAL 09 : 595.32 1192.00 1030.00 —1
10 - Maintenance Hospital Activities
01 Purchase of Medical Gases 188.19 150.00  200.00
02 Purchase of Linen 199.78 200.00 100.00
03 Laundry Expenses 85.10 150.00 125.00
04 Purchase of Kitchen Wares 0.00 2.00 1.00
05 Patient Diet Expenditure 762.28 1100.00 900.00
06 Expenditure on Blood Donors 3.29 15.00 9.00
08 Expenditure for Covid 19 1981.31 500.00 1200.00
09 Fire Fighting Appliences & 199.31 200.00 250.00
Maintenance
10 Maintenance of Gas Plant 105.88 120.00 120.00
|1 Radio-lsotopes including Swiene Flu 6.10 10.00 10.00
12 Purchase oflnstrument Tools/ 177.84 200.00 200.00
Stores/Spares
13 AM.C.Expenses 1277.96 1300.00 1300.00
15 Maintenance of Central AC Plants 883.62 900.00 1000.00
16 Computeriation (HIS / HRF) 0 1.00 1.00
17 Other Maintenance Expenses / 17.12 50.00 40,00
Mechipicd? maint. EXps.
18 Echanicul Maint. Workshop 66.41 100.00 80.00 .
Lt Cot vard OBkt Vsu 5954.19 4998.00 5536.00 n _/
i@m{'ﬁﬁg{ﬁﬁn\'l)nuuﬁ (01 TO10) 69991.17  86601.00  112207.76 glgApNg;E r,(q)gﬂffg

)/



